Porters Chapel Academy
Tuition and Fees Schedule
2026-2027

3 Year Old Kindergarten- 12 Grade
12 payments beginning June 1, 2026
Registration Fee: $350.00 per family

Registration fee paid after April 1 will be $500.00 (this applies to existing patrons only)

Tuition: Annual: 12 payments:
1 Child $6,540.00 $545.00

2" Child $11.460.00 $955.00

3 Child $13,800.00 $1,150.00
4™ Child (or more) $15,300.00 §1,275.00

Full payment of yearly tuition by July 1% will receive a $300.00 discount. First Monthly payment due by June
1%, Tuition is due on the 1% of each month. A $30 late fee will be assessed for each payment not received by the
5™ of each month.

Other Fees:
Curriculum Fee: $200.00 — this fee is due by June 1, 2026. This fee covers textbooks, workbooks, lab fees and
free student admission to all home athletic events.

Athletic Fee - $150.00 — this fee is due by June 1, 2026. This fee covers all sports in which a student may
participate in grades 7-12. This fee is used for maintenance of our athletic facilities, equipment, and uniforms
(unless new uniforms or additional equipment is needed)

**** Each Student Athlete will also be responsible for selling a banner to a local business to support our athletic
program. If you would like to opt out of the banner sale you may pay $250 by September 1, 2026.

Yearly Fundraiser — There are two mandatory fundraisers each year. Each family is responsible for selling
$500.00 worth of tickets. You are encouraged to participate in each fundraiser or you may write a check for $500.00
to Porter’s Chapel Academy.

Family Service Requirements — Each family will be required to participate in 16 hours of service to the
school. Working athletic events, workdays or anything else that is approved by the Head of School. If you choose to
opt out of participation you may pay $300.00 by May 1, 2027.

Graduation Fee- Seniors only. $175.00 per graduate. This fee is due by April 1, 2027.

**%* Al Fees are Non-Refundable. ****
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